
Grand Lodge Committees
2018‐2019

Committee Name Chmn/Mbr Yrs. Left LN FN MI City E-Mail

Achievement Award Chairman RWB Lyon Lloyd G. Carrollton halecitylodge216@gmail.com
Achievement Award member RWB Ditter James P. Troy jpditter@gmail.com
Achievement Award member WB Henty Jeffrey D. Ellisville jeff@henty.biz
Achievement Award member WB Shelley George R. California gshelley@earthlink.net
Achievement Award member RWB Cooper Clayton C. Forsyth claytoncc@centurytel.net

Appeals and Grievances Chairman RWB Bail Keith M. Boonville keith.bail@courts.mo.gov
Appeals and Grievances member RWB Harrelson Chris T. Belton chris.sandy@att.net
Appeals and Grievances member RWB Stacey Jeffrey S. Jefferson City staceylawoffice@yahoo.com
Appeals and Grievances member RWB Carter Robert C. Ava craigepo@aol.com
Appeals and Grievances member WB Briley Christopher R. Joplin briley_c@msn.com
APPENDANT BODY RELATIONS (SPECIAL)
Appendant Body Relations Chairman RWB Sample Kevin B. Hallsville kevin.sample63@gmail.com
Appendant Body Relations member RWB Weinsting Mitchell C. Columbia mo6022@aol.com
Appendant Body Relations member RWB Kitsmiller, Sr. Jeffrey C. St. Peters Jkitssr@gmail.com

Building Supervisory Board Chairman 2 MWB Reynolds  PGM Larry C. Rogersville lcarvel45@aol.com
Building Supervisory Board member 1 MWB Toybes  PGM Steven I St. Louis StevenToybes@gmail.com
Building Supervisory Board member 3 MWB Ramsey  PGM David L. St. Joseph dramsey1791@gmail.com

By-Laws Chairman RWB Nickle Christopher M Carthage cnickle@sbcglobal.net
By-Laws member RWB Chidister Jonce B. Malden jbchidister@hotmail.com
By-Laws member WB Harper Kenton T. St. Louis ken@ktharper.com
By-Laws member MWB Cole, PGM Daniel F. St. Louis dan314@coleapropos.com
By-Laws (Non-Voting) member RWB DeWoskin Henry M. St. Louis hmdewoskin@cs.com

Charterd Lodges Chairman RWB Lowman James L. Independence jameslowman75@gmail.com
Charterd Lodges mmember WB Ritter Timothy L. Fair Grove tritterman@gmail.com
Charterd Lodges mmember WB Osmundson Kurt V. Overland Park moose@entercom.com
Charterd Lodges mmember RWB Kent Phillip A. Fair Grove philkent2707@msn.com

Correspondence Chairman RWB Snyder William G. Independence wsnyder14@comcast.net
Correspondence member RWB Ruth Matthew D. Neosho matt.ruth@rocketmail.com
Correspondence member RWB Shoemaker Aaron M. Lee's Summit aaron@aaronshoemaker.com

Credentials Chairman RWB Taylor    Jr. Don L. St. Peters minindy7@charter.net
Credentials mmember BRO Coburn Morris F. Harrisonville standingrooster@embarqmail.com

CREDENTIALS - 5.020 - No membership requirements

ACHIEVEMENT AWARD - Subcommittee of Masonic Education

APPEALS AND GRIEVANCES - 5.060 - No membership requirements

BUILDING SUPERVISORY BOARD - 5.170 - 3 Members, terms of three years each, one expiring each year

BY-LAWS - 5.190 - No membership requirements

CHARTERED LODGES - 5.050 - No membership requirements

CORRESPONDENCE - 5.150 - No membership requirements
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Credentials mmember RWB Hickey Ronald M. Independence rmhickey@comcast.net
Credentials mmember RWB Reynolds Ronald D. Webster Groves rdreynolds6@charter.net
Credentials mmember RWB Smith, Jr. Grant G. Lincoln lakegirl421@gmail.com
Credentials mmember WB Huels  Jr. Robert R. Walnut Shade rrhuels@ccim.net
Credentials mmember

Entertainment of Dist. Guests Chairman MWB Thomas Robert T. Crane grandmaster@momason.org
Entertainment of Dist. Guests member RWB Treutelaar TY G. St. Louis tgt365@gmail.com
Entertainment of Dist. Guests member MWB Ramsey  PGM David L. St. Joseph dramsey1791@gmail.com
Entertainment of Dist. Guests member MWB Turner, PGM Gail S. Brookfiled gail@bankbp.com
Entertainment of Dist. Guests member RWB Jenkins Barry W. Kimberling City barryjkc@gmail.com 

Forms and Ceremonies Chairman MWB Turner, PGM Gail S. Brookfiled gail@bankbp.com
Forms and Ceremonies mmember RWB Brown, II   Stanton T. Independence sbrownii@momason.org
Forms and Ceremonies mmember RWB Kaeser Rick W. De Soto rick@webster.edu
Forms and Ceremonies mmember RWB Wheelock G. David Columbia grandlecturer@momason.org

Geo. Washington Nat'l Memorial Chairman MWB Thomas Robert T. Crane grandmaster@momason.org
Geo. Washington Nat'l Memorial member RWB Brown, II   Stanton T. Independence sbrownii@!momason.org
Geo. Washington Nat'l Memorial member RWB Cundiff Barry V. Kirksville bvcundiff@gmail.com
Geo. Washington Nat'l Memorial member RWB Pennington Jeffrey S. Columbia grandsecretary@momason.org

Grand Lodge Office Oversight   Chairman MWB Thomas Robert T. Crane grandmaster@momason.org
Grand Lodge Office Oversight   mmember RWB Brown II Stanton T. Independence sbrownii@momason.org
Grand Lodge Office Oversight   mmember RWB Cundiff Barry V. Kirksville bvcundiff@gmail.com
Grand Lodge Office Oversight   mmember RWB Treutelaar Ty V. St. Louis tgt365@gmail.com
Grand Lodge Office Oversight   mmember RWB Pennington Jeffrey S. Columbia grandsecretary@momason.org

Grand Master's Address Chairman MWB Jones  PGM Ronald D Odessa rsdn92@gmail.com

Insurance Chairman RWB Ingersoll Dave R. Savannah dave@ingersollinsurance.com
Insurance member BRO Roberts Ben A. Forsyth broberts@amfam.com
Insurance member BRO Byars Larry D. Kirksville Larryb@whitneyharrison.com
Insurance member WB Dunlap Kenneth L. St. Joseph kdunlap70@gmail.com

Investment Chairman GT RWB Duncan Steven D Jefferson City grandtreasurer@momason.org
Investment member MWB Thomas Robert T. Crane grandmaster@momason.org
Investment member RWB Brown II Stanton T. Independence sbrownii@momason.org
Investment member RWB Cundiff Barry V. Kirksville bvcundiff@gmail.com

INSURANCE - 25.170

INVESTMENT - 3.060 - GM, DGM, SGW, JGW, GT, GS, Ch. Ways & Means

ENTERTAINMENT OF DISTINGUISHED GUESTS - 5.180 - No membership requirements

FORMS AND CEREMONIES - 5.130 - Grand Lec is Ex Officio

GEO. WASHINGTON NAT'L MEMORIAL  - Standing Resolution - GM, DGM, SGW, GS

GRAND LODGE OFFICE OVERSIGHT - 6.030 - GM, DGM, SGW, JGW, GS

GRAND MASTER'S ADDRESS - 5.030 - All PGMs in attendance at Annual Communication
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Investment member RWB Treutelaar Ty G. St. Louis tgt365@gmail.com
Investment member RWB Pennington Jeffrey S. Columbia grandsecretary@momason.org
Investment member WB Schepers James D. Columbia jschepers1@hotmail.com

Jurisprudence Chairman RWB Chidister Jonce B. Malden jbchidister@hotmail.com
Jurisprudence member RWB Gardner, Jr. Scott R. Sedalia sgardner@gardnerlawfirm.net
Jurisprudence member RWB Ritterskamp Douglas D. St. Louis ddritterskamp@swbell.net
Jurisprudence member RWB Walden Kevin L. Carrollton klwalden@sbcglobal.net
Jurisprudence member RWB Caraker John C. Fenton jccaraker@msn.com
Jurisprudence assistant WB Briley Christopher R. Joplin briley_c@msn.com

Library Chairman RWB Davis Randy C. St. Charles randy.davis@gmail.com
Library member WB Pence  Jr. Russell L. Blue Springs rpence@vitalsignsmo.com
Library member RWB Reece Douglas H. Platte City dougreece52@gmail.com 
Library member RWB Treutelaar Ty G. St. Louis tgt365@gmail.com
Library member RWB Roller Dale R. Sparta drroller@aol.com

Lodge Under Dispensation Chairman MWB Smith  PGM Richard L. St. Louis dicksmith09@charter.net
Lodge Under Dispensation member MWB Reynolds, PGM Larry C. Rogersville lcarvel45@aol.com
Lodge Under Dispensation member MWB Haywood, PGM David W. Fenton wg84sec@hotmail.com
Lodge Under Dispensation member MWB Turner, PGM Gail S. Brookfiled gail@bankbp.com

Long Range Planning Chairman MWB Thomas Robert T. Crane grandmaster@momason.org
Long Range Planning member WB Tilley Christopher E. St. Paul ctilley52@yahoo.com
Long Range Planning member RWB Ruth Matthew D Neosho matt.ruth@rocketmail.com
Long Range Planning member RWB McManigle James E. Bolivar jmcmanigle@windstream.net
LONG RANGE PLANNING REDISTRICTING SUB-COMMITTEE
Redistricting sub-committee Chairman RWB Brown II Stanton T Independence sbrownii@momason.org
Redistricting sub-committee member RWB Thompson Joshua A Kansas City thompsonja23@aol.com
Redistricting sub-committee member RWB Golden Gregory E Holt 1gegolden@gmail.com
Redistricting sub-committee member RWB Jennings Randy E. Bernie squeak55@hotmail.com
Redistricting sub-committee member RWB Kaeser Rick W De Soto rick@webster.edu
Redistricting sub-committee member RWB Pennington Jeffrey S. Columbia grandsecretary@momason.org

Masonic Children's Foundation Chairman RWB Wiegert Charles F. St. Louis cwiegert1@gmail.com
Masonic Children's Foundation member RWB Fuller Kevin M Lees Summit kevin.m.fuller@outlook.com
Masonic Children's Foundation member RWB Bryson Emmett J. St. Joseph stjoemastermason@yahoo.com
Masonic Children's Foundation member RWB Jenkins Barry W. Kimberling City barryjkc@gmail.com 

MASONIC CHILDREN'S FOUNDATION

MASONIC EDUCATION - Six members, terms of three years, with two expiring each year. Top 4 Officers are Ex Officio, not required for quorum.

JURISPRUDENCE - 5.070 - No membership requirements

LIBRARY - Standing Resolution

LODGES UNDER DISPENSATION - 5.040 - No membership requirements

LONG RANGE PLANNING - 5.192 - 12 Members - Advancing Line Officers plus Three members who have never served as a Line Officer
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Masonic Education Chairman 1 RWB Brown David B. Buckner dbb92558@yahoo.com
Masonic Education member 1 RWB Penn Mitchell S. Poplar Bluff mitchell.penn@poplarblufflodge209.org
Masonic Education member 1 RWB Lowman James L. Independence jameslowman75@gmail.com
Masonic Education member 2 BRO DeLear Byron W. St. Louis byrondelear@gmail.com
Masonic Education member 2 RWB Wilson Earnie D. Ellsinore diver.sarge@gmail.com
Masonic Education member 3 WB Thompson Jacob W Silex jacobthompson1641@gmail.com

Masonic Publications Chairman MWB Thomas Robert T. Crane grandmaster@momason.org
Masonic Publications member RWB Brown, II   Stanton T. Independence sbrownii@momason.org
Masonic Publications member RWB Cundiff Barry V. Kirksville bvcundiff@gmail.com
Masonic Publications member RWB Treutelaar Ty G. St. Louis tgt365@gmail.com
Masonic Publications member RWB Pennington Jeffrey S. Columbia grandsecretary@momason.org
Masonic Publications Editor MWB Haywood, PGM David W. Fenton wg84sec@hotmail.com
MEMBERSHIP - Special committee
Membership Chairman WB Tilley Christopher E. St. Paul ctilley52@yahoo.com
Membership member WB McCarthy Mark A. Saint Louis m.a.mccarthy@hotmail.com
Membership member WB Thompson Jacob W. Silex jacobthompson1641@gmail.com
Membership member RWB Ruth Matthew D Neosho mattruth@rocketmail.com
MILEAGE AND PER DIEM - 5.140,1.080 & 3.140
Mileage and Per Diem Chairman RWB Weinsting Mitchell C. Columbia mo6022@aol.com
Mileage and Per Diem member WB Gilbert James K Joplin jewelryman73@cableone.net
Mileage and Per Diem member RWB White Bobbie E. Gladstone kcbobbie@gmail.com
Mileage and Per Diem member WB Russell Joseph S. Liberty jruss3575@gmail.com
Mileage and Per Diem member BRO Wells Terry N. Kansas City writetwells@gmail.com
Mileage and Per Diem member WB Hamilton Mark E. Parkville kcracin@gmail.com
Mileage and Per Diem member RWB Kairy Jack Hannibal jkairy58@gmail.com
Mileage and Per Diem member RWB Hutcheson Rick F Lead Hill rhutch@hotmail.com
Mileage and Per Diem member BRO Dimmitt Danny D. Lebanon duane.dimmitt@gmail.com
Mileage and Per Diem member WB Yoder Gregory W. Kimberling gwyoda@yahoo.com
Mileage and Per Diem member RWB Hensen K. Porter Lathrop porterhensen@hotmail.com
NECROLOGY - 5.110
Necrology Chairman MWB Revelle, PGM Elmer E. Columbia eerevelle@gmail.com
Necrology member MWB Berger, PGM M. Robert Chesterfield BBerger5@aol.com
Necrology member MWB Reynolds, PGM Larry C. Rogersville lcarvel45@aol.com
PUBLIC RELATIONS - 5.193 - Six members, terms of three years each, two expiring each year.GM, DGM and Wardens are Ex Officio.
Public Relations Chairman 2 RWB Thompson Joshua A. Kansas City thompsonja23@gmail.com
Public Relations member 2 RWB Palacios Kyle R. Columbia rrsinger58@yahoo.com 
Public Relations member 1 RWB Davis Randy C. St. Charles randy.davis@gmail.com
Public Relations member 1 WB Kingcade Rick A. Kansas City rick.kingcade@gmail.com

MASONIC PUBLICATIONS - GM, DGM, SGW, JGW, GS. Editor and Asst Editor are advisory and have no vote.
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Public Relations member 3 WB Pyron Gregory L. Branson
Public Relations member 3 WB Schnelle Travis P Springfield travis@aciscomputers.com
PR SOCIAL MEDIA (subcommittee)
PR Social Media (subcommittee) Chairman RWB Davis Randy C. St. Charles randy.davis@gmail.com

member WB Schnelle Travis P Springfield travis@aciscomputers.com
RECOGNITION OF FOREIGN GRAND LODGES
Recognition of Foreign Grand Lodges Chairman MWB Hess, PGM John W. Liberty sgmo4@sbcglobal.net
Recognition of Foreign Grand Lodges member MWB Means, PGM Glenn E. Anna gmjmeans@sbcglobal.net
RELIEF AND CHARITY - 5.090 - Not more than five members of the MHB
Relief and Charity Chairman MWB Thomas Robert T. Crane grandmaster@momason.org
Relief and Charity member RWB Brown, II   Stanton T. Independence sbrownii@momason.org
Relief and Charity member RWB Cundiff Barry V. Kirksville bvcundiff@gmail.com
Relief and Charity member RWB Ramsey David W. Perryvillle katheramsey@aol.com
Relief and Charity member WB Quibell Jeff Blue Springs jeffq1@me.com
RITUAL - 5.120 - Ten members: Grand Lecturer, Regional Grand Lecturers are on this committee
Ritual Chairman GL RWB Wheelock G. David Columbia grandlecturer@momason.org
Ritual mmember A RWB Minton Michael J. Moberly bobodell@cvalley.net
Ritual mmember B RWB Golden Gregory E. Holt 1gegolden@gmail.com
Ritual mmember C RWB Burrows Glenn H. North Kansas City ghb1947@aol.com
Ritual mmember D RWB Gerdes Wayne A. Crocker wayne.gerdes@us.army.mil
Ritual mmember E RWB Kuhn Thomas E. St. Louis tom.kuhn.kpsi@gmail.com
Ritual mmember F RWB McLemore IV Christopher C. Republic ckmac@sbcglobal.net
Ritual mmember G RWB Jennings Randy E. Bernie squeak55@hotmail.com
Ritual mmember MWB Broyles, PGM Jon B. Kirksville broyles1@swbell.net
Ritual mmember MWB Turner, PGM Gail S. Brookfiled gail@bankbp.com
SAMUEL SMITH STEWART - 3.036 - GM, DGM, SGW plus 6 members to serve 6 yr terms, 1 revolving off each year
Samuel Smith Stewart Chairman MWB Thomas Robert T. Crane grandmaster@momason.org
Samuel Smith Stewart member RWB Cundiff Barry V. Kirksville bvcundiff@gmail.com
Samuel Smith Stewart member RWB Brown, II   Stanton T. Independence sbrownii@momason.org
Samuel Smith Stewart member 1 MWB Ramsey, PGM David L. Springfield dramsey1791@gmail.com
Samuel Smith Stewart member 2 MWB Haywood, PGM David W. Fenton wg84sec@hotmail.com
Samuel Smith Stewart member 3 MWB Broyles, PGM Jon B. Kirksville broyles1@swbell.net
Samuel Smith Stewart member 4 MWB Turner, PGM Gail S. Brookfiled gail@bankbp.com
Samuel Smith Stewart member 5 MWB Reynolds, PGM Larry C. Rogersville lcarvel45@aol.com
Samuel Smith Stewart member 6 RWB Siscel III John W. St. Louis drsiscel@yahoo.com
SCHOLARSHIP FUND, INC.- Standing Resulution - GM, GM, SGW, JGW,SGD
Scholarship Fund, Inc. Chairman MWB Thomas Robert T. Crane grandmaster@momason.org
Scholarship Fund, Inc. member RWB Brown, II   Stanton T. Independence sbrownii@momason.org
Scholarship Fund, Inc. member RWB Cundiff Barry V. Kirksville bvcundiff@gmail.com
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Scholarship Fund, Inc. member RWB Treutelaar Ty G. St. Louis tgt365@gmail.com
Scholarship Fund, Inc. member RWB Kaeser Rick W De Soto rick@webster,edu
SCHOLARSHIP SELECTION
Scholarship Selection Chairman RWB Treutelaar Ty G. St. Louis tgt365@gmail.com
Scholarship Selection member RWB Kaeser Rick W. De Soto rick@webster.edu
Scholarship Selection member RWB Wiegert Charles F. St. Louis cwiegert1@gmail.com
Scholarship Selection member RWB Fuller Kevin M. Lees Summit kevin.m.fuller@outlook.com
Scholarship Selection member RWB Bryson Emmett J. St. Joseph stjoemastermason@yahoo.com
Scholarship Selection member RWB Meyer Taz A. O'Fallon meyer.taz@gmail.com
Scholarship Selection member RWB Siscel III John W. St. Louis drsiscel@yahoo.com
Scholarship Selection member RWB Duncan Steve D. Jefferson City steve.dale.duncan@gmail.com
Scholarship Selection member RWB Thompson Joshua A. Kansas City thompsonja23@gmail.com
Scholarship Selection member RWB Jenkins Barry W. Kimberling City barryjkc@gmail.com 
WAYS AND MEANS - 5.080 - Six members, three year terms, with ONE or TWO expiring each year, AND the Grand Treasurer
Ways and Means Chairman 1 WB Schepers James D. Columbia jschepers1@hotmail.com
Ways and Means member 1 BRO Roberts Buddy D. Forsyth boatsbr@yahoo.com
Ways and Means member 2 WB Meyer Taz A. O'Fallon meyer.taz@gmail.com
Ways and Means member 2 RWB Jones Christopher B. St. Louis ddgm.47th.dist.mo@gmail.com
Ways and Means member 3 RWB Hardy James D. Joplin jim@hwacpa.com
Ways and Means member 3 RWB Smittle Carlin L. Springfield carviv@att.net
Ways and Means member GT RWB Duncan Steven D. Jefferson City Grandtreasurer@momason.org
YOUTH - 5.191 - No membership requirements, maximum 5
Youth Chairman RWB Davis Randy C. St. Charles randy.davis@gmail.com
Youth member RWB Dryer Gary W. Kansas City dadgdryer@aol.com
Youth member RWB Yarbrough Terry A. Broseley Yarbro2000@live.com
Youth member BRO McInnish Thomas H. Ozark thmcinninsh@hotmail.com
Youth member RWB Cameron Lawrence S. Belton lcameron1@kc.rr.com
Youth member RWB Jenkins Barry W. Kimberling City barryjkc@gmail.com 

212° Chairman MWB Broyles, PGM Jon B. Kirksville broyles1@swbell.net
212° member RWB Siscel III John W. St. Louis drsiscel@yahoo.com
212° member RWB McManigle James E. Bolivar jmcmanigle@windstream.net

212° - Special Committee


